BARKING PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the Parish Council Planning Meeting held remotely at 7.00pm on Thursday 30
April 2020

Present
Clir R Fellowes (Chair), Clir M Lillie, Cllr M Bailey, Clir A Ross and Cllr M Tabberer

In Attendance
Mrs L Rogers Clerk

Bpc63/20 Apologies - Clir S Butler and Cllr A Horsham

Bpc64/20 Declaration of Interests and Applications for Dispensation - None

Bpc65/20 Planning Matters

Planning application DC/20/01444 — Erection of detached building to provide annexed living
accommodation at 11 Fox Meadow, Barking. The application was considered and it was
agreed there are no objections to the application.

Bpc66/20 Date of next meeting

Annual General Meeting of the Parish Council on Thursday 21° May at 7.00pm to be help
remotely

Meeting closed at 7.20pm

Chairman ......ooeeeev e Date ceveeeeeeeeice e

Budget for 2020 -2021



Expense

Grass cutting Tye

Street lighting

Clerk's salary

Clerk's expenses

Annual subs

Website maintenance
Training

Insurance

Hall hire

Play equipment inspection
Audit

Dog/Litter bins

Village Hall

Litter picker
Maintenance

The Tye

Local donations

Election fund
Community Speedwatch
Chairman's allowance
Defibrillator maintenance
TOTAL

5,000
350
4,000
700
220
60
100
610
50
60
370
425

800
1,100
2,550

800
1,700

25

40

100
19,060



