BARKING PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the Parish Council Planning Meeting held remotely at 7.00pm on Thursday	30 th
April 2020	

Present

Cllr R Fellowes (Chair), Cllr M Lillie, Cllr M Bailey, Cllr A Ross and Cllr M Tabberer

In Attendance

Mrs L Rogers Clerk

Bpc63/20 Apologies - Cllr S Butler and Cllr A Horsham

Bpc64/20 Declaration of Interests and Applications for Dispensation - None

Bpc65/20 Planning Matters

Planning application DC/20/01444 – Erection of detached building to provide annexed living accommodation at 11 Fox Meadow, Barking. The application was considered and it was agreed there are no objections to the application.

Bpc66/20 Date of next meeting

Annual General Meeting of the Parish Council on Thursday 21st May at 7.00pm to be help remotely

Meeting closed at 7.20pm		
Chairman	Date	

ı	Ė	Х	p	е	r	١S	e

Expense		
Grass cutting Tye	5,000	
Street lighting	350	
Clerk's salary	4,000	
Clerk's expenses	700	
Annual subs	220	
Website maintenance	60	
Training	100	
Insurance	610	
Hall hire	50	
Play equipment inspection	60	
Audit	370	
Dog/Litter bins	425	
Village Hall	0	
Litter picker	800	
Maintenance	1,100	
The Tye	2,550	
Local donations	800	
Election fund	1,700	
Community Speedwatch	25	
Chairman's allowance	40	
Defibrillator maintenance	100	
TOTAL	19,060	